

Rehoboth Bay Foundation

December 6, 2024

The Rehoboth Bay Foundation is a 501(c)(3) Charitable Organization (52-1802425)

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2024-2025

Richard "Dick" Steinle President

> J. Scott Hill Secretary

Steven Black Treasurer

Rob Davis Trustee

Cathy Thompson Trustee

James Knab Trustee

FOUNDATION ADDRESS

Rehoboth Bay Foundation P.O. Box 483 Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971

> 302-227-9008 FAX: 302-226-0115

<info@rbsa.org>

WEB SITE

Dear RBSA Members & Supporters:

If you have been at the club on weekday mornings in the summer, you may have seen the 8-year-olds arrive for Junior Sailing School, aka, Sailing Camp. They may be little boys or girls literally afraid but so happy to be there. By the end of their week on the water, they are newly confident kids – excited to sail and planning to return to be with their friends and to hone their skills.

The Rehoboth Bay Foundation (RBF) was founded by and works collaboratively with the Rehoboth Bay Sailing Association (RBSA). The Foundation's mission fosters water conservation, wetlands preservation, water safety and the development of athletic programs such as sailing schools. You can read more about RBF on the www.RBSA.org website. Click on the "Info" tab for further information.

Because it is important that we receive contributions, please consider donating to the Foundation by year's end. A check for \$100, \$50, or even \$25 can go a long way in the support of RBF and the future of its work. It may be helpful to know that Delaware allows itemizing for all qualified charitable deductions.

Regardless of what you give, the RBF appreciates your generosity. We truly value all of our members' and friends' help to ensure the future of our Foundation.

Best wishes for a happy and safe holiday season and an even better New Year for you and yours.

Sincerely,

Steve Black

RBF Treasurer

DONATION: \$25____\$50___\$100___\$200___Other____

NAME: _____
ADDRESS:

If you itemize federal tax deductions, your donation should be made payable to REHOBOTH BAY FOUNDATION and mail it to: Rehoboth Bay Foundation, P.O. Box 483, Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971. If you don't itemize, please make your donations payable to RBSA and mail it to: Rehoboth Bay Sailing Association, P.O. Box 483, Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971.